Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for ALJ Services Contract with Judge Cheryl Luke as an Administrative Law Judge for San Juan County.

This Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement with Cheryl Luke for Administrative Law Judge Services ("Amendment No. 1") is made and entered into by and between San Juan County ("County") and Cheryl Luke ("Judge Luke"), identified in this Amendment individually as a "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

RECITALS

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into by and between the Parties based, in part, upon the following recitals:

- A. The Parties previously entered into an Agreement for ALJ Services, dated March 7, 2023, (the "Agreement"); and
- B. The Parties, through this Amendment No. 1, desire to modify certain terms and/or provisions of the Agreement.

Now, based upon the foregoing, and in consideration of the terms set forth in this Amendment No. 1, the Parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 3:

The County will compensate Judge Luke at a rate of \$145.00 per hour for her ALJ services which includes the time spent for hearings and dispute resolution....

2. Paragraph 9:

This agreement will terminate on December 31, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be signed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates indicated below.

SAN JUAN COUNTY	JUDGE CHERYL LUKE
By: Jamie Harvey, Chair Board of San Juan County Commissioners Date: ATTEST: Lyman Duncan, San Juan County Clerk/Auditor Date:	By: Printed Name: Title: Date: